1		<u>BY</u>	AUTHORITY		
2	RESOLUTION NO	. CR16-0340	COMMITTEE O	F REFERENCE:	
3	SERIES OF 2016		Safe	ty & Well-being	
4 5		<u>A R</u>	ESOLUTION		
6 7 8 9 10	For a resolution authorizing expenditures in the Human Services Special Revenue Fund based on a letter of intent from United States of America to award funding for the "Emergency Solutions Grant FY16" program.				
11	WHEREAS, th	ne United States Departme	ent of Housing and Urban Develop	ment (HUD) awards	
12	Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG) funds to the City and County of Denver annually; and				
13	WHEREAS, HUD has sent a letter stating their intent to provide ESG FY16 funds to the				
14	Denver Department of Human Services; and				
15	WHEREAS, the City and County of Denver has given due consideration to said letter of intent				
16	to fund, a copy of which is duly filed with the City Clerk, Filing No.16-0200;				
17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF				
18	DENVER:				
19	Section 1. Expenditures are hereby authorized from the Human Services Special Revenue				
20	Fund, Accounting No. 13000, the amounts of money in the following tabulation to be expended for				
21	the purposes and upon the authorizations in said resolution set forth:				
22	ACCOUNTING	APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT	EXPENDING AUTHORITY	<u>AMOUNT</u>	
23 24	NUMBER				
23 24 25 26 27	<u>NUMBER</u> 13009-5511101 -H1212	Emergency Solutions Grant FY16	Executive Director of Human Services	\$305,738	
24 25 26	13009-5511101 -H1212	Emergency Solutions Grant FY16	Executive Director of		

30 Fund from HUD for the ESG FY16 program.

31

1			
2	Section 2. The Chief Financial Officer of the City	and County of Denver is hereby author	ized
3	and directed to make such book and record entries	s and to do such other things as may	y be
4	necessary to accomplish the purposes of this resolution	n.	
5	COMMITTEE APPROVAL DATE: May 12, 2016 (Cons	sent)	
6	MAYOR-COUNCIL DATE: May 17, 2016		
7	PASSED BY THE COUNCIL:	, 201	16
8		PRESIDENT	
9 10 11 12		EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF DENVER	016
13 14 15 16	Pursuant to section 13-12, D.R.M.C., this proposed rest the City Attorney. We find no irregularity as to form, a resolution. The proposed resolution is not submitted to 3.2.6 of the Charter.	and have no legal objection to the propo	osed
17	D. Scott Martinez, Denver City Attorney		
18 19	BY: City Attorn	ney DATE:, 20	016